
 

DECLARATION  OF  CONFORMITY

Hereby,   Par la présente,

Company:  / Entreprise: TE-GROUP nv

Address: / Adresse: Kapelsestraat 61, 2950 Kapellen - BELGIUM

declare that the following equipment: / déclare que le dispositif suivant :

Product  Name: / Nom du produit: mr Handsfree Qualcomm Fast Home Charger

Product Type: / Type de produit: QFHC-30

conforms with the following safety requirements of the directives 2014/30/EU, EC/1907/2006, 
2014/35/EU & 2011/65/EU. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE-symbol. This product has been 
tested against following standards and specifications, applying versions valid in June 2018. The 
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: http://
www.mrhandsfree.com/en/doc/qfhc-30/
est conforme aux exigences de sécurité suivantes des directives 2014/30/EU, EC/1907/2006, 
2014/35/EU & 2011/65/EU. La conformité est garantie par le symbole CE. Ce produit a été testé 
par rapport aux normes et spécifications suivantes, appliquant les versions valides en Juin 2018. 
Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante: 
http://www.mrhandsfree.com/en/doc/qfhc-30/

Standards:
EN 55024:2010+A1:2015
EN 55032:2015, EN 55035:2017
EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 60950-1:2006+A2:2013
IEC 62321:2015

Authorized Signature
S. Izaks, TE-Group NV 
June 2018, Kapellen

WARNING: PROPER USE OF THIS CHARGER IS THE USER’S RESPONSIBILITY!

The Mr. Handsfree Qualcomm Fast Home Charger is a powerful USB charger that allows you to charge 
any device with 5V power.  The Qualcomm Fast Home Charger has 1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 of 3A max or 
Smart USB at 5V DC 2.4A that is specifically designed to quickly charge smartphones, laptops, tablets, 
mp3-players, etc. regardless of their high power requirements and is suitable for use in 100-240V AC 
power outlets.
Suitable for charging appliances that require a 5V input with a maximal charging current of 3A.

FEATURES

• 1 USB ports with a total of 3.0A max
•  Quick charge possibility 
• 1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 Charging port (charge from 0-50% in 30 min): 
- 3.6-6.5V, 3.0A (3000 mAh)
- 6.5-9V, 2.0A (2000 mAh)
- 9-12V, 1.5A (1500 mAh)
or Smart USB at 5V DC 2.4A (2400 mAh)
•  “Smart Charge”: calculates which appliance needs power more urgent and prioritizes
• Input: 100-240V AC ~ 50/60Hz
•  Output: 5V DC (3A total max)
•  Current output: 18W max
• Smart IC for optimized charging
•  Over/under-current and short-circuit protection

USAGE

1. Insert the 100-240V home adapter in a free power outlet
2. Connect the USB cable of the preferred appliance with the USB port

ATTENTION

After usage the USB charger can be hot!  This is normal and does not point to a defect in the USB 
charger.  Always consult the manual of the appliance you wish to charge and verify the charging 
specifications before connecting the appliance to the Qualcomm Fast Home Charger.
• Do not disassemble the unit. 
• The charger is for indoor use only. Keep the Charger dry at all times.
• Do not place the Charger in fire or other excessively hot environments.
• Keep the Charger away from children.

SUPPORT 

For more information, technical questions and return requests concerning this product, you should 
contact support@mrhandsfree.com. 

GUARANTEE 

Copyright © mr Handsfree. mr Handsfree® is a registered trademark of TE-Group NV. The mr 
Handsfree® brand stands for superior quality products and excellent customer service. Therefore mr 
Handsfree® warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period 
of two (2) years from the original purchase date of the product. The terms of this guarantee and the 
extent of responsibility of mr Handsfree® under this warranty can be downloaded from the website: 
www.mrhandsfree.com.

GB
WAARSCHUWING: CORRECT GEBRUIK VAN DEZE LADER IS DE 
VERANTWOORDELIJKHEID VAN DE GEBRUIKER!

De Mr. Handsfree Qualcomm Fast Home Charger is een krachtige USB lader waar je elk toestel met 
5V kan opladen.  DeQualcomm Fast Home Charger beschikt over 1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 van 3A max of 
Smart USB van 2.4A bij 5V DC die specifiek ontworpen is om smartphones, laptops, tablets, mp3-spelers, 
etc. snel op te laden ondanks hun hoge stroomvereisten en is geschikt voor gebruik op 100-240V AC 
spanningsbronnen.
Enkel geschikt voor het opladen van apparaten die een input vragen van 5V met een maximale laad-
stroom van 3A.

EIGENSCHAPPEN

•  1 USB poort met 12/24 V adapter voor wagen
•  Quick charge mogelijk 
• 1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 laadpoort (laad van 0-50% op in 30 min):
- 3.6-6.5V, 3.0A (3000 mAh)
- 6.5-9V, 2.0A (2000 mAh)
- 9-12V, 1.5A (1500 mAh)
of Smart USB van 2.4A (2400 mAh)
•  “Smart charge”: berekent welk toestel urgent stroom nodig heeft en geeft prioriteit 
•  Input: 100-240V AC ~ 50/60Hz
•  Output: 5V DC (3A totaal max)
•  Stroom Output: 18W max
• Smart IC voor geoptimaliseerd laden
•  Over/onder-voltage en kortsluitingsbescherming

GEBRUIK 

1. Steek de 100-240V AC adapter in een beschikbaar stopcontact 
2. Verbind USB kabel van het gewenste product met de USB poort

LET OP

Na gebruik kan de USB lader warm zijn! Dit is normaal en duidt niet op een defect van de USB lader.
Raadpleeg altijd eerst de handleiding van het op te laden apparaat voor de laadspecificaties, alvorens 
het apparaat aan te sluiten op de Qualcomm Fast Home Charger.
• Demonteer de lader niet.
• De lader is enkel geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis. Houd de oplader te allen tijde droog.
• Plaats de lader niet in vuur of in andere extreem warme omstandigheden.
• Houd de lader uit de buurt van kinderen.

KLANTENONDERSTEUNING

Voor meer informatie, technische vragen of retouraanvragen met betrekking tot dit product dient u 
rechtstreeks contact op te nemen met support@mrhandsfree.com.

GARANTIE

Copyright © mr Handsfree®. mr Handsfree® is een gedeponeerd handelsmerk van TE-Group NV. Het merk 
mr Handsfree® staat voor producten van superieure kwaliteit en een uitstekende klantenservice. Daarom 
garandeert mr Handsfree® dat dit product vrij is van materiaal- en fabricagefouten gedurende een periode 
van twee (2) jaar na de oorspronkelijke aankoopdatum van het product. De voorwaarden van deze garantie 
en de omvang van de verantwoordelijkheid van mr Handsfree® onder deze garantie kunt u downloaden 
vanaf de website www.mrhandsfree.com
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AVERTISSEMENT: L’UTILISATION CORRECTE DE CE CHARGEUR EST LA 
RESPONSABILITÉ DE L’UTILISATEUR!

Le Mr. Handsfree Qualcomm Fast Home Charger est une chargeur USB puissante où 
vous pouvez charger chaque appareil avec 5V. Le Fast Home Charger a 1x Qualcomm® 
3.0/2.0 de 3A max ou Smart Charge à 2.4A à 5V DC spécialement conçu pour des 
smartphones, des laptops, des tablettes, des lecteurs MP3, etc.  Le Smart Home 
Charger recharge rapide en dépit de leurs besoins élevés en en énergie et est adapté 
pour une utilisation dans des 100-240V AC sources de tension.
Utilisation uniquement pour des appareils qui nécessitent une input de 5V avec une 
courant maximum de 3A charge.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

• 1x port USB avec adaptateur 12/24 V pour la voiture
•  Charge rapide possible
• 1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 port (chargez de 0-50% en 30 min):
- 3.6-6.5V, 3.0A (3000 mAh)
- 6.5-9V, 2.0A (2000 mAh)
- 9-12V, 1.5A (1500 mAh)
ou Smart Charge à 2.4A (2400 mAh) à 5V DC
• « Smart Charge » : calcule quelle appareil a besoin de courant urgent et priorise ces 

appareils
•  Input : 100-240V AC ~ 50/60Hz
•  Output : 5V DC (3A totale max)
• Puissance de sortie: 18w max 
• Smart IC pour charger optimalement
•  Sur- et sous-tension et court-circuit protection

UTILISATION

1. Insérez l’adaptateur 100-240V AC dans une prise libre
2. Connectez le câble USB de l’appareil préféré avec le port USB

ATTENTION

Après l’utilisation du chargeur USB, le produit peut être chaud !  Ceci est normal et ne 
constitue pas une dysfonctionnement du chargeur USB.
Veuillez toujours consulter le manuel de l’appareil en vérifiant les spécifications de 
charge avant de connecter l’appareil au Qualcomm Fast Home Charger.
• Ne démontez pas l’appareil.
• Le chargeur a été conçu pour être utilisé à l’intérieur uniquement. Gardez le 

chargeur au sec en tout temps.
• Ne placez pas le chargeur dans le feu ou d’autres environnements excessivement 

chauds.
• Gardez le chargeur hors de la portée des enfants.

SUPPORT DE CLIENTS

Pour plus d’informations, des questions techniques ou des demandes de retour 
concernant ce produit, il faut contacter support@mrhandsfree.com.

GARANTIE

Copyright © mr Handsfree®. mr Handsfree® est une marque déposée de TE-Group NV. 
La marque de mr Handsfree® est synonyme de produits de qualité supérieure et d’un 
service après-vente excellent. C’est la raison pour laquelle mr Handsfree® garantit ce 
produit contre tout défaut de matériel ou de fabrication pour une période de deux (2) ans 
à compter de la date d’achat initiale. Pour connaître les conditions générales de cette 
garantie et l’étendue des responsabilités de mr Handsfree® au titre de cette garantie, 
consultez notre site web www.mrhandsfree.com. 

FR D
ACHTUNG: KORREKTE NUTZUNG DIESES LADEGERÄT IST DER  
VERANTWORTUNG DES BENUTZERS!

Der Mr. Handsfree Qualcomm Fast  Home Charger ist ein leitungsfähiges USB-Lade-
gerät, in dem Sie ihren 5V Geräte aufladen können. Der Fast Home Charger verfügt über 
1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 von 3A max oder Smart Charge von 2.4A bei 5V DC spezielles 
entwickelt für schnelle Aufladung von Smartphones, Laptops, Tablets, MP3-Player, etc.  
trotz ihren hohen Leitungsanforderungen und eignet für den Einsatz in 100-240V AC 
Spannungsquellen.
Nur für den Ladeeinrichtungen die eine Eingabe von 5V mit einer maximalen Stromstä-
rke von 3A erfordern.

HAUPTMERKMALE

• 1 USB-Port mit 12/24 V Adapter für Auto
•  Schnellladung möglich
• 1x Qualcomm® 3.0/2.0 Port (ladet von 0-50% in 30 min):
- 3.6-6.5V, 3.0A (3000 mAh)
- 6.5-9V, 2.0A (2000 mAh)
- 9-12V, 1.5A (1500 mAh)
oder Smart Charge bei 2.4A (2400 mAh) bei 5V DC
•  “Smart Charge”: berechnet welche Geräte dringenden aktuellen Bedürfnisse 

brauchen und priorisiert
•  Eingang: 100-240V AC ~ 50/60Hz
•  Output: 5V DC (3A insgesamt max)
•  Ausgangsleistung: 18W max
• Smart IC für optimales Laden
•  Über- / Unterspannung und Kurzschlussschutz 

BENUTZ

1. Stecken Sie den 100-240V AC Adapter in einen freien Steckdose 
2. Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel der bevorzugten Appliance der USB-Port

ACHTUNG

Nach Benutz kann das USB-Ladegerät heiß sein! Das ist normal und ist kein Anzeichen 
für eine Fehlfunktion des USB-Ladegerät.
Konsultieren Sie immer die Bedienungsanleitung des Geräts, um die Lade Spezifika-
tionen zu kontrollieren, bevor Sie das Gerät an den Qualcomm Fast Home-Ladegerät 
aufladen.
• Das Gerät nicht demontieren.
• Das Ladegerät ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt. Halten Sie das Ladegerät 

immer trocken.
• Platzieren Sie das Ladegerät nicht in der Nähe eines offenen Feuers oder einem 

anderen Wärmequelle. 
• Halten Sie das Ladegerät von Kindern fern.

KUNDENDIENST

Für weitere Informationen, technische Fragen oder Rücksendungen zu diesem Produkt 
wenden Sie sich bitte an: support@mrhandsfree.com.

GARANTIE

Copyright © mr Handsfree®. mr Handsfree® ist ein eingetragenes Markenzeichen 
der TE-Group NV. Die mr Handsfree®-Marke steht für überragende Qualität und 
hervorragenden Kundenservice. Aus diesem Grund gibt mr Handsfree® auf dieses 
Produkt eine Garantie von zwei (2) Jahren auf alle Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler 
ab Originalkaufdatum des Produktes. Die Bedingungen dieser Garantie und der 
Verantwortlichkeitsumfang von mr Handsfree in dieser Garantie können Sie finden auf 
www.mrhandsfree.com. 


